2073
RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Women Category Pro/1/2
Race Time
Place BIB Name Team/ Affiliation USAC# Time Back Pis.
1 191 Bessette, Tamara 47028

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131




2073
RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Cat 4/Novice Women
Race Time
Place BIB Name Team/ Affiliation USAC# Time Back Pis.
1 243  Fewer, Emma MT Alpha 1 Day

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131




2073
RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand
Masters 40+ Cat 4/Novice Women

Race Time
Place BIB Name Team/ Affiliation USAC# Time Back Pis.
1 130  Menasco, Lacey 1 Day
2 265  Atkinson, Marie Baddlands 1 Day

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131




2073
RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand
Master 50+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Women

Race Time
Place BIB Name Team/ Affiliation USAC# Time Back Pis.

1 129 Llincoln, Susan Undffiliated 1 Day

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131




Place

A O DN

DNF

BIB
603
662
459
193

746

ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Name
Robinson, Keith
LaMont, Ray
Austin, Andrew
Mensing, Kyle
Wapls, Sam

2073

RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC

Men Category Pro/1/2

Team/ Affiliation USAC#

Hagens Berman Racing

Hagens Berman Racing
Scrambler Cycling

Arrivee Cycling Club

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131

Race
Time

Time
Back Pits.



Place

DNF
DNF

DNF

DNF

BIB
760
267

289

561
735

ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Name
Jordan, Andrew

Payne, Lance
Solly, Troy

Robles, Ivan

Deitz, Chris

,Zellzzgﬁe3

Category 3 Men

Team/ Affiliation

Inland Empire Racing

Movement Mortgage /

GERKa€™S

Fount Cycling Guild

Inland Empire Racing

Ciry

CYCLING CLASSIC

USAC#

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131

POWERED BY

0]074

SPOKANE

Race
Time

Time
Back Pits.



Place

O ® N &0 u »~ O D
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2073

RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

BIB
852
789
846
132
853
770
273
613
503
856
240
126
612
248
242
244
266

Cat 4/Novice Men
Name Team/ Affiliation USAC# Race Time
Wakefield, Todd @CouchToKona
Popescu, Alex Yale Cycling
Jacobus, Nate Inland Empire Racing
Rotert, Ben Team Rockford Owenhouse
Hite, Brett MAAP Cannondale
Nolta, Lucas Apex

Ramirez-Conejo, Guillermo

Karpp, Samuel Gene Johnson Cycling Team
Robb, Colby TeamODZ

Lopez, Bear Baddlands

LaPier, Jonas Stanford Triathlon

Calabro, Anthony

Joireman, Trevor Apex Racing

Zoller, Adam Party of One

Hunt, Collin TeamODZ

Vacanti, Chris Coeur d'Alene Cycling Club
Spivey, Ryan

Stone, Benjamin Hagens Berman Cycling Team
Wiarda, Nick

Cycling Permit #2023-7131

Pts.



Place

246

135
255

2073

RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC

ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Master 40+ Cat 1/2/3 Men

Name
Spivack, lan

Malm, Ryan

Corcoran, James

Team/ Affiliation USAC#

Greenies Bike Shop Richland,
WA

Hagens Berman

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131

Race
Time

Time
Back Pits.



Place

O ® N &6 u »~ O D

12

DNF

DNF

DNF

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

BIB
195
196
247
436
268
241
502
238
859
131
780

121

391

195

RIVER

2073

CIry

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Master 40+ Cat 4/Novice Men

Name

Reser, Russ
Sautter, Spencer
Staloch, Tim

Herr, Alexander
MATTHEWS, WINSTON
Campbell, Nicholas
Wagher, Jonathan
Archibald, Danny
Atkinson, Benjamin
Vahlberg, John
Wright, Brian
LONG, SCOTT

Blaney, Tim
Benson, Jeremy

Reser, Russ

Race

Team/ Affiliation USAC# Time

Inland Empire Racing

MCC Racing
Baddlands
Lycra for Life
TriFusion
Movement Mortgage / Gerk's
Chinook Racing Development
TeamODZ
TeamODZ

Two Wheeler/Specialized

TWO WHEELER DEALER
SPECIALIZED

Movement Mortgage / GERK'S

Inland Empire Racing

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131

POWERED BY

0]074

SPOKANE

Time
Back Pits.



Place

O ® N &6 u »~ O D

BIB
245
237
181
423
301
486
773
420
128
127

161

2023
WER

R

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Ciry

Master 50+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Men

Name
Hanson, Steve
Collins, Kenneth
Riley, Luther
Romer, George
Burton, John
Castonguay, Paul
McNab, Michael
Pozarski, Jeff
Devries, John
Hakken, Nathan
McCloud, Kurtis

Team/ Affiliation

Greenies Bike Shop Richland WA

0Dz

Hagens Berman

Team ODZ

TeamODZ

Movement Mortgage/Gerk's

Apex Racing

Movement Mortgage / GERKS

USAC#

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131

POWERED BY

0]074

SPOKANE

Race
Time

Time
Back Pits.



Place

© N & u h~ O DN

BIB
371
378
197
730
194
787
292
182

2023
WER

R

CYCLING CLASSIC
ROAD RACE RESULTS

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Ciry

Master 60+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Men

Name

Dry, Todd

Littrell, Mark
Baratto, Joe
Main, Paul

Morra, Matt
CRUM, TIMOTHY
Thompson, Steve

Shultz, Randy

Team/ Affiliation

DropBar Racing

Mercedes-Benz

GERK'S/Movement Mortgage

Arrivee Cycling Club

Palouse Bicycle Racing

BICYCLE BUTLER

Movement Mortgage / GERK’S

Movement Mortgage / GERK'S

USAC#

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131

POWERED BY

OoDZ
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Race
Time

Time
Back Pits.



Place

Saturday, July 15, 2023 « USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

BIB
501
133
539

2073

RIER CITY

CYCLING CLASSIC

ROAD RACE RESULTS

Master 70+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Men

Race
Name Team/ Affiliation USAC# Time
Wickham, Jerry Bike Barn Livit
Fealk, Stuart Molo Cyclery
Bolstad, Gordy Movement Mortgage/Gerks

USA Cycling Permit #2023-7131

Time
Back Pits.
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