

Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Women Category Pro/1/2

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Kace Time	lime Back Pts.
1	191	Bessette, Tamara		47028		





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Cat 4/Novice Women

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Time	Back	Pts.
1	243	Fewer, Emma	MT Alpha	1 Day			





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Masters 40+ Cat 4/Novice Women

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Kace Time	Back	Pts.
1	130	Menasco, Lacey		1 Day			
2	265	Atkinson, Marie	Baddlands	1 Day			





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Master 50+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Women

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Kace Time	Back	Pts.
1	129	Lincoln, Susan	Unaffiliated	1 Day			





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Men Category Pro/1/2

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Race Time	Time Back	Pts.
1	603	Robinson, Keith	Hagens Berman Racing				
2	662	LaMont, Ray					
3	459	Austin, Andrew	Hagens Berman Racing				
4	193	Mensing, Kyle	Scrambler Cycling				
DNF	746	Wapls, Sam	Arrivee Cycling Club				





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Category 3 Men

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Race Time	Time Back	Pts.
1	760	Jordan, Andrew					
DNF	267	Payne, Lance	Inland Empire Racing				
DNF	289	Solly, Troy	Movement Mortgage / GERK'S				
DNF	561	Robles, Ivan	Fount Cycling Guild				
DNF	735	Deitz, Chris	Inland Empire Racing				





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Cat 4/Novice Men

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Race Time	Pts.
1	852	Wakefield, Todd	@CouchToKona			
2	789	Popescu, Alex	Yale Cycling			
3	846	Jacobus, Nate	Inland Empire Racing			
4	132	Rotert, Ben	Team Rockford Owenhouse			
5	853	Hite, Brett	MAAP Cannondale			
6	770	Nolta, Lucas	Apex			
7	273	Ramirez-Conejo, Guillermo				
8	613	Karpp, Samuel	Gene Johnson Cycling Team			
9	503	Robb, Colby	TeamODZ			
10	856	Lopez, Bear	Baddlands			
11	240	LaPier, Jonas	Stanford Triathlon			
12	126	Calabro, Anthony				
13	612	Joireman, Trevor	Apex Racing			
14	248	Zoller, Adam	Party of One			
15	242	Hunt, Collin	TeamODZ			
16	244	Vacanti, Chris	Coeur d'Alene Cycling Club			
17	266	Spivey, Ryan				
18		Stone, Benjamin	Hagens Berman Cycling Team			
19		Wiarda, Nick				



Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Master 40+ Cat 1/2/3 Men

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Kace Time	lime Back	Pts.
1	246	Spivack, Ian	Greenies Bike Shop Richland, WA				
2	135	Malm, Ryan					
3	255	Corcoran, James	Hagens Berman				





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Master 40+ Cat 4/Novice Men

P	lace	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Race Time	Time Back	Pts.
	1	195	Reser, Russ	Inland Empire Racing				
	2	196	Sautter, Spencer					
	3	247	Staloch, Tim	MCC Racing				
	4	436	Herr, Alexander	Baddlands				
	5	268	MATTHEWS, WINSTON	Lycra for Life				
	6	241	Campbell, Nicholas	TriFusion				
	7	502	Wagher, Jonathan	Movement Mortgage / Gerk's				
	8	238	Archibald, Danny	Chinook Racing Development				
	9	859	Atkinson, Benjamin	TeamODZ				
	10	131	Vahlberg, John	TeamODZ				
	11	780	Wright, Brian	Two Wheeler/Specialized				
	12	121	LONG, SCOTT	TWO WHEELER DEALER SPECIALIZED				
٦	ONF	391	Blaney, Tim	Movement Mortgage / GERK'S				
0	DNF		Benson, Jeremy	Inland Empire Racing				
C	ONF	195	Reser, Russ					





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Master 50+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Men

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Race Time	Time Back	Pts.
1	245	Hanson, Steve	Greenies Bike Shop Richland WA				
2	237	Collins, Kenneth	ODZ				
3	181	Riley, Luther					
4	423	Romer, George	Hagens Berman				
5	301	Burton, John	Team ODZ				
6	486	Castonguay, Paul					
7	773	McNab, Michael	TeamODZ				
8	420	Pozarski, Jeff	Movement Mortgage/Gerk's				
9	128	Devries, John					
10	127	Hakken, Nathan	Apex Racing				
11	161	McCloud, Kurtis	Movement Mortgage / GERKS				





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Master 60+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Men

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Race Time	lime Back	Pts.
1	371	Dry, Todd	DropBar Racing				
2	378	Littrell, Mark	Mercedes-Benz				
3	197	Baratto, Joe	GERK'S/Movement Mortgage				
4	730	Main, Paul	Arrivee Cycling Club				
5	194	Morra, Matt	Palouse Bicycle Racing				
6	787	CRUM, TIMOTHY	BICYCLE BUTLER				
7	292	Thompson, Steve	Movement Mortgage / GERK'S				
8	182	Shultz, Randy	Movement Mortgage / GERK'S				





Saturday, July 15, 2023 • USA Cycling Chief Judge - Jeff Aurand

Master 70+ Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice Men

Place	BIB	Name	Team/Affiliation	USAC#	Kace Time	Back	Pts.
1	501	Wickham, Jerry	Bike Barn Livit				
2	133	Fealk, Stuart	MoJo Cyclery				
3	539	Bolstad, Gordy	Movement Mortgage/Gerks				

